« s S owmen LW oibe e | cc\l/ M\Wgpg 8BS, DR\ pd o

.L 1Sunq'cr:-:, LJ‘K[’\ DOk "lv]:i : : {-,'*.I", Date / Time .. ‘71[4[.5'

) Registered in Merimen: _la‘
Pre-assign | CCU / FTE S‘F.-l éhg/'_ .
Ingured Viehicle No ! " Clnim Mo, i m Wm
Namz of Insured LL"I WU{ M Pailey No
Insursd Tel Mo HM . Malks ! Model
Excess See 11 :58 D.OA lhlﬁintlﬁ Place of Accident 1 _

I driver the comer? { YES | NO } Namre of Acsident
HND, Driver Name / Age 01 GLA REPORT: @ NO TP OIA RE?':IRT:@' WO
Driver Tel No v @l b ] Instred Liability s Final ? Yes/ No
. i
INSRS: [WSRS [NSRS! INSES
WSP M wsp i wWp WSP
TI:T Tdl: i i-F Tel
Lisbility : Liahitity : Lanbalaty
:‘Uuﬂk.'ﬁ. RMIKS AMES- RMES
D/ Time
LBy . ¥ ezl ey ol 1 (fiTacE DATE PIC
et gl | UWIRLLT T S ’v';. R T R T T on-Reporting Iir (1a)
PAUEWY o e ML idr R T g Y k- il al L NooRepormng Ir (2nd)
AL il I o= Separtiag I (Fls

‘l;_llh “W"' H m:" wi»- w,“ EI:ETDW'IIE-F#_
T pmeiion TEiSHE-Se

17606 o7 STE &Pﬂl"‘rﬁd Documentution Check List: Handler Typlst
beatificssion br (if nom-mckum) |
— wserle e ooy, o1 CERR-WIND . Lo = L
— Sevio vl W ML TS W"m Wf‘i_muzmn'mﬁ: %
€ CMm B WED G - e =
- PlANL Lt AL Final Pzparr Sill s _"_’;_
+ FIunlaao Car emal Invoics
== . P oo M FM— Towing Invoizs
Ll _ LTA I QIA -
Wlals | owio hoawonor SlL ™ Y. Madical Bl
+ roi®o . gl _
r W ooe B Ovowr. Mamdste Reject Instm=ion: L_1 -_
7T CAnesy. LoD | il
Payment Brealodown Forme |
PRELIMINARY ADVICE Do Time. Sent By Fom-Repatr Photos L1 [
Others _ 0
FINALIZATION Dtz Time ~ Confirm with Confirm by __
b dus) Reduciion  ©L S " Pead [ Jean L}
FINALSETTLEMENT _ Dwe/Time Confirm with SRR Emaillge ™ Call 1
Final Linbility % Ieo f Amessed) HOLASNNa - 1+ - |10 ov B 28, Ass. Lia

Repair Conl m B3 | 1W ) ['t:\ M W

Loss of Restal (LOR) 58 =— davg)

Loss of Use (LOU s§ m‘m « R days) ) i
Laoss af Incoms (101} i Ty [ % days) A =1
LOR anly | LOU enly —"TLOR = LOU LOR+-LOI[ | [Tickonlyone] s : _
GLALTA Search s %0 o 5 (i
Medioal 8§ =— B 1) Cluim stutye: MErrWUB sject Privats Scnile —
Diisbisrserrem 8§ - (e Tow/ Independent ) - (2 Report Forma:
Lepal Cost ss = |3} Survey fe= Wcu‘o
Total: 55 \WGE 00 Global Sum §5: —
FINAL PAYMENT Dmie/Time: Confirm witli Emaitl | caf |
Payee 1 _iss \;&_ﬂtm {Name 1: 200 m e m m o
Povee 2: (Suiks ifNAY 159 — iMame 2 =
Payee 1- (Spike IFNLA)  1S% - {Mame 3; | -—
. _ T m (% ’ R L |=
Roport Format : 3
' 1wl : s
Lump Sum /LB ($ 1 Al
[TV
o - -
A T =T
PAGE L O® )

.L"-:;I:'J I i



PRTTNE: ]
.

Used Honda Car & Usad Cars & Vehicles Singapora - sgCarMart

sGCanrMaRT.CoOnm Logn  Sign up

Hew Cars

Used Cars Sell My Car Directary Products Insurance Articles Farum Resaurces

ANNOUNCING Auto Zoom E erprise Pte Ltd

150 vehicles

as sgLarMart Premium Dealer 2019

Fm -5 Au'mm“t Meww 5 Yoo Eonewnl Cos T vl Wheh 1 BA rw mlummo
Hlmﬂmtnjuﬂ (177 P
g !
W Cree Pie Lig Finance, Inurancs, Workshag
Al f Mew pnd Used Cary _‘
2 *Back (1. 89101112 . 18 )Next - Sortby DatePusted ¥ |[20 msutsipage
Honda Chic B ————— L5
Frce Deprecation Eng Cag Hileags eh Type Suana
Hoinda Clvie Ay e - m"::"“]‘ ety hivy Ay Al
Honda Civic 1.6A VT (COE il = NA 2i-Gep-2008 LS - Sedan S0LD
09 /2028)
Wﬂhm:nmmm.wmwmhmunmmmmml.mmmd-mvm:m,wmw .
Viewing| o —

Posted: |8-Ape-J010  Tgn: 2008 Hends Owee. XI08 e s Cwie. Henga Ovic. honla Owic, Monda, Civic. owir. Lraed s

Honda Chelc 164 VT (COE uil 16 BOG B, 480 fyr I7-5ep- 2008 1,595 - Secan Avpilabile
08 /2023)
Esctreers Baautifl Candy Red Unit Easily One Of The Sest Condition Chacy In The Market Guarantsed, New Lasther Seats/iterics Cane! Up To 90%
Easy Loan Agproval, Migh Trade In, Buy With Trust And Ass, —Trr
Monster Motory Pie |t
Posles: (SMe-J01Y  Tap 2008 Gk N L JOOR Pt civic Fords Dl Monds ce biwds, O, v Uil i
Honda Civic Type R 1.0M (COE 383,000 $8,700 fyr £3-Cict-2008 1.998 ex - Sports Availabie
il 10/2028)

wunuummnlm,mwmmmmmummmewmwmmm
Legendary Type R Badge. Trade-in's Weicomed. Lean/financs L #otami i

Pembwet (5 dpe-Jope Faga: FO0H Hoea Cwac. JOO0 horda e, Fonds Cvie. hiests o Hanay Cha, i, Lo morula

Honda Civic 1.8A VTi-S (COE £11.500 #7,100 fyr 190t 2008 17 ex 130,000 um Saxdan Availabie
tll 10/2023)

mlmfimhwtlﬁ!.lmmmi.uﬁ.umm ruw-nmmwwmnlmwmw.wmwm
Y“:CIJEMLUMAMIHMHLHHM.T“MWH‘.

Pomlind 0)-8eg- 30 )% Tgr MEE ronds O T, JO0H honds cler. Herds Cric hongda Owie, Horda, Chie, o, Litss Hora

Is your COE axpi ring? Let us help you renew it

Euﬂmﬂwmem:m.hmuﬂumanu.Wﬂhhmmmcmmqﬂchﬁhtdﬁmmmmmmn
mlm:%mmmmmunm\-

Handa Clvic 1.84A VTi-§ {COE - HA 29-0c3-3008 LM - Sedan SOLD
Ell 10/2023)
Price Negonabhe! MEM Bodvar Waar And Tear Pans Changas With lmlmeqmemnmwwu [oea 1t oo §
Fombid JE-Apr- 208 Tags 2008 Fancs Chwip. F908 neras o Honca :'.ln.-q. oo e, e, Ol Ehal, L Moy
Honda Chvic 1.64 VTi (COE win + N.A 25022008 L39% ac . Sedan SoLD
10/1023)

:mmnmm.nmnﬂnFnru!mnlmmmmhllmmimm:mmwumhwmm&qn
And Gearbax, Flexibke Logn! Fast Approalt Call Uy Bow!

Foled: J-Sar-B019  Togs: 2008 hinds Cive INCR honds Cve, Menda Crvic, honda o, Pronis. Ui mic. Uinise Honda

Honda Civic L.BA VT)-S (COE 32,500 $7.020 jyr 30-Cct-2000 LM 122,000 km Sedan Availabie
till 10/2023)

Low Mileage Dorel New Paintwer And Tyres, Viry Wil Masntsriad Unit. Mew Road Tax! Trade In Availatie! Call Now Ta Arrange A Appointment

hitps i'.-‘nm'.'r.agcnmuﬁ.mwum_nurnﬂIsﬂng_ph.p"'BFlsFlﬂ S0AMOD=HondadMMO=CivicARPG=208VEH =08RGD=1080RD=RGD_ASC 13



PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - SJKG372K vs SKTE808L (Ol) on D.O.A: 16/05/2018

From:  Hor, Yinrul

,-To ‘asmgnmantsfikkauto.com’, Admn & (admen-a@kkauto.com)

Ce Fong. Andy<8Y, Chin, Lee-Ying, Kaur, Ball, Abu Kasaim, Nooe Mariess, Axlan, Syazairdina. Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithaosingh, Assivwesnjeatkaur
Sant S2120718 15113 PM

Attachments: 7B} g pePOaTPDE

Hi,

Please refer 1o the enclosed request from Joo Hak Kee Aute Ple Lid
Kindly carry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 43 hours

If you have any querics‘concerns, please let us know. F W Min
Kindly assist to assign Adrlan Ling as Single Joint Expert az requested.
Thanks & Regards, .2 !b[?w‘l

Yin Rul, Hoer (Viviane| :I i H
AlG U

Chavim Adyustar |, Singapore FNOL. Clams Operations — Aulo

Yinwy) HorGigin com | wee.80.37 G ||_/

From: shimin poh [mailto:shimini@jhk.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2019 12:18 PM

To: Hor, Yinrul

Cc: Fong, Andy=5Y; Chin, Lee-Ying; Kaur, Baljit; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Azlan, Syazairding; Chan, Yoke Shi; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh,
Aasnwesneetkaur

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: FW: NEW THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLE VEH NO : SIK6372K | SKT6808L DOA : 16/5/2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.
Dear Yinrul:

We choose Adrian ling from LKK, Please be informed the vehicle will be in on 22/5/2019 @ 10am owner waiting.

Thank You |

Bridget Poh (Shimin)

Joo Hak Kee Auto Pre Lid
Bik 3007 Ubi Road 1
#01-406 Singapore 408701
Office: 67431913

On Tue, May 21, 2019 at 12:11 PM Hor, Yinnl <Yinrul Hor@alg com= wrote:

Without Prejudice
Your Reference : SIK63IT2K
Oir Reference : SKTGR0EL
Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date,

We intend to conduct 8 pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's'your customer’s vehicle jointly with your chent/your motor workshop. We
propose 1o use one of the motor surveyors named n the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor Company Name

AlG In House Surveyor AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee Priority Scrvices

Jelfrey Ong Leng Kiat Priority Services

Jirnmy Lee Priority Services

EC Looi Automobile Inspection Services Ple Lid
Pang Kinh Keen (Frankie) Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd

Ng You Han Formieam Adjusters Pre Lid

Soon HanXin (Gary) Farmteam Adjusters Pre Lid

Chow Bo Xiong Formieam Adjusters Pie Lid

Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin) Formieam Adjusiers Pic Lid
Kalvin Ang LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid




| Xing Guo Qiang LKK Auto Consultans Pe Lid
Marcus Chua LKK Auto Consultanis Pte Lid
, Mohamad Taufikh LEK Auto Consuliants Pre Lid
Adrian Ling LKK Auto Consultznts Pie Lid
Mohammed Rasul LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid
Kemneth Kong LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may
select one or more of the listed motor surveyors, We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey camied out by the single joint expert.

Thanks & Regards,

¥in Rul, Hor (Viviane)

AIG

Claim Adjuster 1|, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations — Aulo
Yinwuil HonBaig.com | waw nig.sg

From: shimin poh [mailto: shimin®jhk.com.ss)

Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2019 11:28 AM

To: AlG SGP, Qaims-Survey

Subject: [EXTERNAL] NEW THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLE VEH NO : SIKA372K | SKTEE0BL DOA @ 16/5/2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments,

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Kindly arrange pre-repair survey for the above and if possible would like 1o do direct settlement.

Please provide us your list of surveyors for our selection.

Attached is the sccident réport for your reference and we're currently in the midst of preparing the estimate.
Thank you and hope to hear from you soon.

Thank You !
Bridget Poh (Shimin)
Joo Hak Kee Auto Pie Lid
Blk 3007 Ubi Road |
#01-406 Singapore 408701
Office: 67431913
IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this email {and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipicnt, vou must not use or disseminate
the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permanently delete the
original and any capics or printouts thereaf. Although this email and any attachments are believed o be free of any virus or other defect
that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus
free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for
any loss or dumage arising in any way from its use,
IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The infarmation in this emall (and any attachments) is confidentlal, if you are nol the inlended ecigient, you must nol use o disseminats the information, If you have
received this emad in error, please immediately nolify me by "Reply” command and permanantly delate the chginal and any copies or printouts thereof, Ahough this email
and any atichmants are babeved Lo be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which I ks recalved and cponed, |t ks the responsibiiity of

the recipiant fo ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility s accepied by American international Group, Inc. or its subsidiares or affliates efther jointly or sevaraily, for
any logs of damage arising in any way from s use.



Merimen e-Claims

View Received Message

Page 1 of 1

This mall is sssoclated with :

*SIKGITIK (D2542628655G)
[SKTEEONL]
™

TUNG CHOK SENG
May 16 2019 4:00PM
[LEW CHEE KEONG]

Joe Hak Kee Auto Pre Ltd

| magly | Reply AW | MarkasUnread |  Print Message |  Delein Message | Forwand |
from  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pie. Ltd. (AIG_SG), sent on 23/05/2019 09:18 AM,
To LiKK_HQ

Subject  No OI GIA Report

Hi.

Pis be advice that no O GlA repon recsived
Pis find O details besow for your further actions

Ol nmse Lews Che Maang

Addreas 48 Lorong Marican
Singapore 417728

Mobile No: 96611905
Thmnk, you

Cvwvya

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY
Thare are no documents.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_v... 3/6/2019



Auta
! 'I Consutionts

4
.l
¥
a

£ LI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UB INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563581 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19008985/Bja3
03 June, 2019

Lew Chee Keong

48 Lorong Marican

Singapore 417228

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 68081, AND SJK 6372K ON 16/05/2019 ALONG/
AT GEYLANG EAST CENTRAL TRAFFIC JUNCTION

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid has been appointed to act on the behalf of your
insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Lid (AIG) to settle a THIRD PARTY claim
against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Kindly proceed to lodge your GIA report within five (05) working days of receipt of this
letter, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The
GIA report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. You may refer 1o your
Cenificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centres.

If you have any information to add or any mendments to make, please contact the
undersigned within five days from the date of this letter.

Please note that the standing of your insurance policy such as NCD, premium & etc
would be affected.

Yours faithfully,

Ty

Joy Irene

Claims

Tel : 6841 2400

Fax: 6741 4108

Email : jovirene @lkkauto.com

c.c.  Claims Manager
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
{Motor Claims Dept)



SATISFACTION AND DISCHARGE VOUCHER

BRENKER !
To Joo Hak Kee Auto Pta Ltd andior To:Motor Clalms Dspartment
Blk 3007 Ubl Road 1
#01-406 Singapors 40571
Claim ref no:
Policy No:

Dat=

I'we, hare cur@r that the rapairs o myfour yehicle baanng registration number
which was involyed In an DL-
i%l%’ ii‘:l aiong_teand oAk ba. M

“ompleted by Joo Hak Kee Auto Ple Lid 1o my/our salisfaction. Mwummmtm
for such repairs shall be in full safisfacton and discharge of aii
claims which liwe may have in res dwm&nwmmmdmmmmw

Insured by _ NIU(, Twowié.

Datad this day of a5 month of A‘Ef] year 2&13_

24, o

Smaﬂbyummmr Signed
Nere gl ?o\u

mew

NRIC/Coy Reg No:
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JOO HAK KEE AUTO PTE LTD
BHEUNRERAFTRALA

SINCE 1986

Our Ref : SJKB372K
Your Ref : SKT6808L

17 August 2019

AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple Ltd
Motor Claims Department

78 Shenton Way #08-16
Singapore 079120

A K83 BOBL {AIG Insured) on 16/05/2018

We act for TUNG CHOK SENG, the owner of vehicle no. SJKB3T2K. which was involved In
the above accident

Our client suffered loss and damage as a result of your Insured's negligence in the driving of
motor vehicle no. SKTE808L.

We quantify our client claim’s as follows'

+ Cost of Repair inclusive of GST $1,391.00
* TP Insurer Enquiry Inclusive of GST §2.00
* Loss of Use @$60/day X 4 days :$240.00

Total Claim Amount $1,633.00

Pre-repair inspection of our client's vehicle was carried out by Surveyor Mr Lim and we
have finalized $1,300.00 before GST on 17/08/2019

We enclose herewith the necessary invoices for your immediate action

Please let us know whether you are accepting liabllity and will be doing settiement within 7
days upon recelving this letter. If there are no discrepancies, please assist to forward the DV
to us within 7 days.

dor %/
Joo Hak Kee Auto Ple Ltd
T 6743 1913 F. 6743 5234
E: shimin@jhk.com.sg

BLK 3007 UBI ROAD 1 #01-406, SINGAPORE 408701 TEL: 6743 1913 FAX: 6743 5234 CO/GST REG NO: 201300082W
BLK 3014 UBI ROAD 1 #01-324, SINGAPORE 408702 EMAIL: admin@|hk.com.sg WEBSITE: www./hk.com.sg

- e —— _— == — - -

I  hisATE,
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S1 UL AVE 1, 800-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

23 JuLy 2019

LEW CHEE KEONG By Post & By Email
68 LORONG MARICAN
SINGAPORE 417228

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CCA/AIG19008985/Bha3
YOURREF  :SKT 6808L

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 6B0BL AND SJK 6372K ALONG GEYLANG EAST CENTRAL ON
16.05.2019

We refer to the above subject matter, We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party
claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behall of the owner of SIK
6372K against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
collided to the Third-Party vehicle SIK 6372K from the rear. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense,
please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim Is required and kindly submit the following to

vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AIG's
reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and
status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



- mwm ewm Consumfant
A BA B Ple Lid

S1UBIAVE 1#01-25 PAYA UL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065] 62564315

Video footage of accident (if any)

* Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) (if any)

* |f you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s),
you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement
without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim
because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may
have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2096 or email us at
vicalpeh@|kkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vig/Alpeh

Cdse Hondler
DID: 6841 2096
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

C.C. AlG Asio Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
{Motor Claims Dept)

5 n mail.com

{Email)



Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 July, 2019 4:09 PM

To: 65cheekeong@gmail.com

Cc Admin A; Vie (LKKAuto)

Subject: YOUR REF: SKT 680BL_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 6B08L AND SJK 6372K ALONG

GEYLANG EAST CENTRAL ON 16.05.2019

l [{V é:?munnu

- -
BdE BA B e Lig

S1UBIAVE 1. #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAN : (D65) A1564315

23 JULY 2019

LEW CHEE KEONG By Post & By Email
68 LORONG MARICAN
SINGAPORE 417228

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AIG19008985/Bha3
YOUR REF : SKT 6808L

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 6808L AND 5JK 6372K ALONG GEYLANG EAST CENTRAL ON 16.05.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SIK 6372K against your
motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, It was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party
vehicle SJK 6372K from the rear. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim Is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com
within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AlG's reporting centre. The list below Is not all inclusive

and further document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
s Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

« Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

e Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

s« Video footage of accident (if any)



» Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
e If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and
consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a walver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2096 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Vie Alpeh | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2066 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{(408933)

LK = Save the Earth: Frint only when necessary:

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged malerial, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any altached items. Please delete the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sander that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you,



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

BOENT
T Jao Hak Kea Auto Pte Ltd
Bik 3007 Ubl Road 1
#01-406 Singapore 406701
T | A I'the third party clasimant’) of
Lk 2 W1 u UNIED LANE Joo SENG GREEN $3fovo 2
(addrass) owner of 3 (vahicke ri0) heraby authorize

Joo Hak Kea Auto Pia Ltd [the warkshop) to act far me with reapect of my claim for rapair
costs and/or rental sndior loss of use (claim) for my vehicle no
J3v Lzl that was damaged pursuant to the accident which

oM (location; Invelving vehicla nois
in this [The acoidant).

| furthsr authoriza the workshop to sattie my abova mentioned clalm in 8 manner that tney
deem fit and tha workshop is further authorized to received payment further 1o sattiemant of
rmy ciaim with payment chequess baing mads In fevar of Joo Hak Kee Auto Pte Lid (the
workshop),

| further acknowiedgs that any saitisment the workshop may reach on my bahaid s on a
without prajudice and withou! admission of liability basis insofar as the driverfaownerinsurss of
the vehicle is concemac

Dated this day of 19 manth of @ rmar 2019

\

o :Amm 2y 6SF

Ignad by the Elgpﬁd .lun'n-huu‘{-/mm
el gAY T

[l




RELEASE VOUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

“We/l, JOO HAK KEE AUTO PTE LTD (“the workshop”) hereby confirm that we/l have reached
an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple Lid LKK AUTO

CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for $$1.391.00
(Repair Cost), $$240.00 (Loss of Rental/Use), $$2.00 (Disbursement), for vehicle no. SJK 6372K
that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 16/05/2019 (date) along GEYLANG
EAST CENTRAL (location) involving vehicle no/s SKT 6808L. This is pursuant to the inspection
conducted on 23/05/2019 (date) at “the workshop”.

We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner TUNG CHOK SENG (“the third party
claimant”™) of vehicle no. SJK 6372K make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have
full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein
the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant”.

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Lid for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party claimant™
after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses
suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SJK
6372K (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreemenl reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute ansing out of the same.

— (day) of (month) 2019 (year)

.’JI - \ (-I Ir ‘ 1\%I
| = \ Lis 5 o
( \ 5% b= § .{_;,u_(_ @t
o Vel v
; . s
Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by \the wurksht\fﬁ"'{i'{th chop)

Dated this




S AN

JOO HAK KEE AUTO PTE_ LTD
HEICAFRAATRLF
SINCE 1986
Tax Invoice
Tung Chok 5eng Inv No. : INV19080042
C/0 BLK 3007, UBI ROAD 1. Date :17 Aug 2019
#01-406, SINGAPORE 408701 Ref : Wj1908042
Terms : COD
Veh. No. : S)K63T2K
Make : HONDA
Model : CIVIC
# Description Qty UOMm u/e Amt
1 Total Lump Sum Repair Cost 1.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
Thirg Party Claim - S]JK6372K/SKTGB08L
Accident Date - 16/05/2019
| agree (o the price as listed above and alfirm that the E&OE Subtotal : 5% 1,300.00
goods are received in good condition. GST 7.0% : 5% 91.00
Total : 5% 1,391.00
For Joo Hak Auto Pte. Ltd.
.«"c‘m}x.
P - amme
=\
E==)5) )
[Custamers Signature] o 7 el ::lwmﬁhﬂlﬂrl]
L

Please make cheque payable to JOO HAK KEE AUTO PTE LTD" ar Cash/Nets/ Credit Cards payment at our workshop.

BLK 3007 Ui ROAD 1 #O1-406, SINGAPORE 408701 TEL: 6743 1813 FAN: 743 5234 CO/GST REG NO: 201300082W
ELK 3014 UBI ROAD 1 #01-324, SINGAPORE 408702 EMAIL; sdmin@|hk.com.sg WEBSITE: www.hi.com.ag

= == biZT,
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GENERAL

INSURANCE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am fo S5pm
GST Registration No; M4000D17735

TAX INVOICE
Our Rel Na: GR-18-079545
Date of Request: 21/05/2019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Joo Hak Kee Aulo Pte Lid
Blk 3007 Ubi Road 1
#01-406
Singapore 408701
Dear Sir/Madam,
Enquiry Date 21/058/2018
Enquiry By Poh Shi Min
TP Vehicle Mo, SKTE808L
Accident Date 16/05/2019
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S5)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusiva) 2.00

Thank You.

This is 8 computer generated documant and requires no signalure.

For GIARMC Official use:
Cata:
[¥] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

https:/fsingapore. merimen.comiclaimafindex. cfm fusebox=MTRsasAfussaction=dsp_geninvipdrefid=21509798CFID=531257554CFTOKEN=36d.. 212
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GENERAL
INSURANCE

Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phona: +85 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm
GST Registration No: MA00017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Qur Ref No: GR-19-079545

Date of Request: 21/0572018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Joo Hak Kes Auto Pte Lid

Bik 3007 Ubl Road 1

#01-408

Singapaore 408701

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Date 21/05/2019

Enquiry By Poh Shi Min

TP Vehicle No. SKTeaoaL

Accident Date 16/05/2019

Enguiry Result

TP Vehicle Mo, Insurer Period of Insuranca Insurer Tal. No.
SKTEa08L AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple. Lid. 19/06/2018-18/06/2019 65-54 19-3000
Thank You.

Tha images provided o you are taken from the ariginal reports forwarded io the centre by the membaers of the Ganeral Insurance Association of
Singapore and we take no responsibillty for their accurecy or contents and shall be undar no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arfsing out of
or in connaction with the reponts or Thair iImages.

This is a computer generated documenl and reguires no signatura.

hitpe:/feingapors.marmen.com/caims/inde. ofm Husebox=MTRsasAfuseaction=dsp oeninvip&refid=215097T08CFID=53125T558CFTOKEN=36d... 112




Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of |

««.CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Fasllans
CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING
Casz | Natified Est Submitted | Ad) Assigned Ad) Rpt [Ad) Subemitted | ins Autried Swatus
22 May 2019 ZiMAI0IT 54130000  $91,300.00 ey ot Mrewy
Main i 1
_Edt reg | £ain Ady Apt | _““E"’“‘""li view Rt | Cancel Case |

|CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS |[Created by adjustar]
Insured:

Hain .
Claimant: TUNG CHOK SENG. [D: 517711160

Vehick Reg, . [18/05/2015 16:00 - :5%
et SIK6372K Date of LosS: |[126 Months and 17 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r}] |

Clalm Type: | TP / 025426286556 PalcY/Cover | 2100417780-03 (Comprahensive)

Vehiche Reg. Poll |
ey Mo,
Mo, SKTGE0BL (Claimant): 51085600438

| EcEsm
Joo Hak Kee Auto Pre Ltd (HG) Bik 3007 Ute Aoad 1, #01-408, 406701 Ubi - Tel: 67431913

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) - Tel: 65-6418-3000 ... [Handled by Loh, Chee-Meng) Ches-Heng.Loh@aig.com

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ) - Tel

| LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 . [Handied by Lim Teow Guan] ... |Final Rpt due 31/05/2018]

|ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED View All |  Compose case mail |

[s AIG_S5G (12/06/2019); Re: No OF GIA
|+ AIG_SG (23/05/2019): Request Ta Upload TP GIA Repart
i- AIG_SG (23/05/2019): No O1 GIA Report

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™ view All | Search Tasks I c.mmuu‘un_l Coamgiete ]
Due Date Priority  Type Task Group Subject  Handler Assigned By Completed On Created On Done?

MO resuls.

https://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseachon=dsp_... 28/8/2019



Merimen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SIK6372K (D254262B655G)
[SKT&BO0SL]
™
TUNG CHOK SENG
May 16 2019 4:40PM

[LEW CHEE KEONG]
Joo Hak Kee Auto Pte Ltd

Page 1 0of 2

Uplood Documants | _Upload Photos | _ Compose Hew Letter | Upiosd vides | _Upioad Autio | View [Vien in Browser =]
Letters/Correspondences o - [1 per vl & |
[N [Finalized On LK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd (HQ) [ Thumbnail | Print
(1 |(Draft) Third Party Express Settiement - Payment Breakdown O o
E}hm“w; m E
(Mo |Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) [ [Thumbnail | Print
L AW061915:37 | General View O wurs | &
(2 |11/06/19 15:37 | General View 0| adwc | A
fg 11/06/19 15:37 | Ganeral View D wairc | A
,r-t {11/06/19 15:37 General View g_ Load G | BA
is_ 110619 15:37 | Geners] View g_ Load G | B
(6  |11/06/19 15:37 | General View B 0 adirc | A
7 1108191537 | General View Q| waiws | &
& 1UDE/19 1537 | Genersl View O uws |2
(9 |12/06/19 15:37 General View D | owdwc | A
[1_0_ 11/06/19 15:37 General View D waiws | B
!u 11/06/19 15:37 | General View 0 | wawrs | B
1z |11/06/19 15:37 | Genars) View O weows | &
13 1U06/19 1537 | Genersl View O wuws [
14 110819 15:37 | General View o 0 wedws | B
|15 110619 15:37 | General View O  eaws | B
[16 |11/06/19 15:37 | General View O | Ladws | A
17 1106191537  |Generslview O | eaws | B
18 108/191537 | General View 0 | wows | B
19 11/06/19 15:37 | General View 0 | oaws | M|
'.ZI:I_:-.I 1/08/19 15:37 General View 0 | wadws A
211008191537 | General View O | waws | B
22 106191537 | General View © | wwrs B
33 1106/1915:37 | General View D | lcadirs | &
24 |11/06/1915:37 | Ganeral View O | caaws | A
25 |11/06/19 15:37 | Odameter Reading 0 | weaws | A
36 11/06/19 15:37 | Chassis Number _n Losd G | B |
‘Documentation 1 per page v}
No | Relabel/Recrder | LKK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Print
1 |22/U5/1% 1458 | ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TD AIG DD 21.05.2019 0 | i
2 |22/05/15 14:58 | EMAIL FROM AIG DD 21.05.2019 0 | Losdror
1 |030R/18 20121 | TP GIA REPOAT ) | iosaroF
4 |0308/1520:23 | TP ESTIMATE - MARKED Load POF
5 DX/06/19 20141 | Mon reporting letter Load POF
& _i]:l.fﬂ?ﬂ! 16:11 EMAIL TO DI 9 Load POIF

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doc... 28/8/2019



Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

|Latters/Correspandances 1 per page M =]

o |Finslzed On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) ——— Thumbnall| Print
7 [:nsie11 [LETTERTOO1 © | Lasdpor .
i 2870819 13:47 WORKSHOP INVDICE n Load POF J
9 28/08/19 1347 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM | € | LosaPOF '
(10 IW/08/19 13:47 | Release Vioucher 6 | LoadPOF !
(11 18/08/19 13:47 | GIA SEARCH © | Losaror !
(o | Finaleed On ALG Asla Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) = | Thumbnall | Print
1 12/06/19 16:43 | OI GIA REPORT © | tosgror |

Documents Checklist

[DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST Reset | Save | prim |
[There are no document checkdists configured. '

e

W

Shaw Remarks Ta: L] Handling Insurer
fmme Spari PR EIVER SeNL R Show L i st garies

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 28/8/2019



Preview Page | of |

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
| Vehicle No: SKTB808L (Insd veh) Model: HONDA CIVIC 1.6 L (A)
SJK63T2K (TP veh)
| Date of Accident: | 16/05/2019

Global Sum Settiement || [ ] Yes | [X] No
Repair Estimate -1 292384
Final Repair Cost '8 1,381.00
Loss of Use :$ 240,00 4 .00 days at $60.00 per day
Rental (if any) 5 0.00 days
LTA { GIA Search Fee - 200
Others: - 0.00
'5
Final Setilemant Sum '8 1,633.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? i | YES [ X] NO (Kindly indicata
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Wnrhhgg_ - Agreed Liabiity 100 (*e)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:

B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability: __ (%) Assessed Liability (") (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain colisions and for cases where BOLA does nof apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |Joo Hak Kee Auto Pie Lid 3 1,633.00
2) -
3) .
28 Aug
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 2019
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
{Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucheor; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill {if any)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doclt... 28/8/2019



Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd icoregne 1sseorissr)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email' sur@lkkaulo.com;assignments@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:  CC4/AIG18008585/BHA302

Date: 28/08/2019
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pie Lid.  Policy No: 2100417780-03
ﬁﬁ“"‘“' Vehicle ¢ \gar2k Insured Vehicle No : SKT8808L
Date of Loss: 16/05/2018 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No; 025426286556
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SJKBITZK
Make & Modal: HONDA CIVIC, 1.8 L (A) Engine No: R16A14000267
Reg. Dale: 28M 2008 (Man. Year: 2008) Chassis No: JHMFD4B2085200030
Colour: Silvar Odometar, 135531 km
Engine Capacity: 1585 cc
Markal Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S§) Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEH AT TH F
Geaneral Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable). Yes
Handbrake (Serviceabla) ¥Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-acciden! Condition:
CONDITION QF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/55 R16 Rear Tyre Size 205/55 R18
Front Left Side Dunlop 5 mm Rear Laft Side: Neuton 5 mm
Front Right Side Dunlop 5 mm Rear Right Side: Neuton 5 mm
The above values represent he remaining e rsods depth
COST OF CLAIMS = _ Repairers  Adjuste’'s  Difference  DIff %
Parts 1,452 56 857.28 50528 40,98
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,280.00 780.00 500.00 39.06
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 2,732.56 1.637.28 1.095.28 40.08
Approved Total (Overriddan) (S$) 1,300.00
(5%) 2,732.58 1,300.00 143258 52.43
+ 35T 7.00/7.00% (S$) 191.28 81.00 10028 5243
Mett Amount (S§) 2923.84 1,391.00 1,532.84 52.43
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S560.00/day) (S5) 240.00
+ Doc/Search Feae (S5) 200
Nett Liability (S$) 1.633.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 21/105/2018
Date Inspected: 230572018 Inspecled Al Joo Hak Kes Aulo Pte Lid (HQ)
Blk 3007 Ubi Road 1, #01-408
Singapore 408701

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 28/8/2019



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: Lim Teow Guan Manager: VIC ALPEH

WOTE This report represents our fndings af Me fime and place of inspoection stated heredn, Such inspection has besn carmed ol 10 (e Desl of our
knowiedpe and abiity but any other labily under any olher clrcumsiances is hereby exprossly excluded

https://singapore.menimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 28/8/2019



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4
REPAIR DETAILS
Recommended Parts
No. Oty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
11 “REAR BUMPER Dislodged 765.60 FL “765.60 FL
2 1 *REAR END PANEL Dented 360.60FL “306.00 FL
3 1 *REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER Repair 689.50 FL -FL
F=Francruse part. L=LsillemDisc
Sub Total (S%) 1.815.70 1,071.60
- List Item Discount on L ltems 20.00/20.00% (S%) 363.14 214.32
Total Parts (S5) 1,452.56 857.28
Repon was unsubmilted during this print-oul.
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 28/8/2019



Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour ltems

1 PANEL BEAT Mew &00.00 300.00

2 TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER New 120,00 BO.OO

3 TO SPRAY PAINT New 5680.00 400.00
Gross Labour Cosl (S§) 1,280.00 TBD.00

Reporl was unsubmitted during this print-oul.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 28/8/2019



